

ADA CURB RAMP IMPROVEMENTS ON MICHIGAN AVENUE

Bids Received: August 28, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.					Bidder #1	Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4		
					J&A Pohl, Inc. 17080 Pheasant Drive Brookfield, WI 53005	State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota Street New Berlin, WI 53151		Zenith Tech, Inc. N6 W23673 Bluemound Road Waukesha, WI 53187		DC Burbach, Inc. W228 N2762 Duplainville Road Waukesha, WI 53186		
Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
1	1001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	2750	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,906.38	\$ 3,906.38	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
2	2005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	4	50	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 65.74	\$ 262.96	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
3	3331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	1000	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.01	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	7002	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	LF	175	42.26	\$ 7,395.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 91.61	\$ 16,031.75	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,000.00
5	7301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	64	40	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 32.31	\$ 2,067.84	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,880.00
6	7304	4-IN CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1000	9.87	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12.81	\$ 12,810.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00
7	8012	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY- 2"	SY	600	4.61	\$ 2,766.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,800.00
8	8020	FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED PAVEMENT	SY	600	1.47	\$ 882.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,500.00
9	8203	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828S	TON	15	222.8	\$ 3,342.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 7,350.00
10	8205	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828S	TON	75	139.4	\$ 10,455.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 16,875.00
11	12220	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH	LF	270	5.55	\$ 1,498.50	\$ 5.55	\$ 1,498.50	\$ 5.55	\$ 1,498.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,755.00
12	12221	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 12-INCH	LF	300	11.15	\$ 3,345.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 3,345.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 3,345.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 4,050.00
13	12223	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 18-INCH	LF	80	16.15	\$ 1,292.00	\$ 16.65	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 16.65	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00
14	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	100	60.6	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
				TOTAL		\$ 53,416.00		\$ 63,190.50		\$ 76,289.43		\$ 77,010.00

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

Budget Amount: \$85,000.00

Recommend award to the lowest bidder, J&A Pohl, Inc., in the amount of \$53,416.00.